Top 50 elementary and middle schools in Chicagoland -- Chicago Tribune 2012 Illinois S... Page 1 of 2

;A
?
KN

I.Ike

~
L

b

ltiing s scheekreport cards (home)

751 people like this. Be the
first of your frlends.

\ Search chicagotribune.com |

Test scores, class sizes, district finances and more

Find your school

ex. Whillier Elementary, Peoria, or DuPage

Top 50 elementary and middle schools in Chicagoland

Find schools near your address

1 mile

ex. 5046 8. Gieenwood Ave Chicago, IL 60615

Rankings are based on the percentage of students who met or exceeded state standards on the lllinois Standard Achievement Test.

All ranked schools are public, and are drawn from Cook, DuPage, Lake, Kane, Will and McHenry counties.

Percentage of students that

Rank | School -y Grades tested met or exceeded state standards
1 Lane Technical High School Chicago 7 100.0
2 Taft High School Chicago 78 100.0
3 Young Magnet High School Chicago 78 100.0
4 Edison Elementary Regional Gifted Center Chicago 3456678 100.0
5 Keller Elementary Gifted Magnet School Chicago 345678 100.0
6 Decatur Classical Elementary School Chicago 3456 100.0
7 Poe Elementary Classical Scheol Chicago 3456 100.0
8 Lenait Elementary Regianal Gifted Center Chicago 346678 100.0
9 Skinner North Elementary School Chicago 34 100.0
10 Kenwood Academy High School Chicago 78 99.8
11 Brook Forest Elementary School Oak Brook 345 99.7
12 Lindblom Math & Science Academy High School Chicago 78 99.6
13 McDade Flementary Classical School Chicago 3456 99.6
14 Greeley Elementary School Winnetka 34 99.4
15 Skinner Elementary School Chicago 345678 99.2
16 Butier Jr High School Qak Brook 678 99.2
17 Middlefork Primary School Northfield 3 99.0
18 Crow Island Elementary School Winnetka 34 99.0
19 Morgan Park High School Chicago 78 98.9
20 Greenbriar Elementary School Northbrook 345 98.9
21 Twin Groves Middle School Buffalo Grove 678 98.9
22 Marie Murphy School Wilmette 678 98.7

http://schools.chicagotribune.com/lists/best-overall-isat

4/30/2013



Top 50 elementary and middle schools in Chicagoland -- Chicago Tribune 2012 Illinois S... Page2 of2

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

48

47

48

49

50

I Th et Trars ScBeabols apps

Centennial School

Roslyn Road Elementary Schoal
Elm Elementary School

McKenzie Elementary School
George B Carpenter Elementary School
Hinsdale Middle School

The Lane Elementary School
Walker School

North Barrington Elementary School
John Laidlaw Elementary Schoo!
Westmoor Elementary School

The Skokie School

Clarendon Hills Middle School
Monroe Elementary School

Qak Elementary School

Deer Path Middle School East
Daniel Wright Jr High School
Greenbrier Elementary School
Wescott Elementary School
Madison Elementary School
Jefferson Elementary School
Kildeer Countryside Elementary School
Barbara B Rose Elementary School

Eisenhower Academy

Hawthome Elementary Scholastic Academy

Avoca West Elementary School

Harper Elementary School

Kenilworth
Orland Park
Barrington

Burr Ridge
Wilmette

Park Ridge
Hinsdale
Hinsdale
Clarendon Hills
Barrington
Western Springs
Northbrook
Winnetka
Clarendon Hills
Hinsdale
Hinsdale

Lake Forest
Lincoinshire
Avrlington Heights
Northbrook
Hinsdale
Eimhurst

Long Grove
South Barrington
Joliet

Chicago
Glenview

Wilmette

345678

345

345

34

345

678

345

345

345

345

345

56

345

3456

56

5678

345

345

345

345

345

345

345

345678

345

34

Chicago Tribune, 435 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60611 | Terms of setvice | Privacy | Feedback

http://schools.chicagotribune.com/lists/best-overall-isat

gg.l’ Search chicagotribung.com ‘

98.6

98.6

98.5

98.4

98.3

98.3

98.2

98.1

98.1

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

98.0

97.9

97.9

97.9

97.9

97.9

97.9

97.8

97.7

97.7

4/30/2013



