## 2012 Illinois schoolereport cards (home)

Search chicagotribune.com

Like

751 people like this. Be the first of your friends.

## Test scores, class sizes, district finances and more

Find your school	Search	Find schools near your address	1 mile	Search
ex. Whittier Elementary, Peoria, or DuPage		ex. 5046 S. Greenwood Ave Chicago, IL 6061	5	

## Top 50 elementary and middle schools in Chicagoland

Rankings are based on the percentage of students who met or exceeded state standards on the Illinois Standard Achievement Test.

All ranked schools are public, and are drawn from Cook, DuPage, Lake, Kane, Will and McHenry counties.

Rank	School	City	Grades tested	Percentage of students that met or exceeded state standards
1	Lane Technical High School	Chicago	7	100.0
2	Taft High School	Chicago	7 8	100.0
3	Young Magnet High School	Chicago	7 8	100.0
4	Edison Elementary Regional Gifted Center	Chicago	345678	100.0
5	Keller Elementary Gifted Magnet School	Chicago	345678	100.0
6	Decatur Classical Elementary School	Chicago	3 4 5 6	100,0
7	Poe Elementary Classical School	Chicago	3 4 5 6	100.0
8	Lenart Elementary Regional Gifted Center	Chicago	345678	100.0
9	Skinner North Elementary School	Chicago	3 4	100.0
10	Kenwood Academy High School	Chicago	7 8	99.8
11	Brook Forest Elementary School	Oak Brook	3 4 5	99.7
12	Lindblom Math & Science Academy High School	Chicago	7 8	99.6
13	McDade Elementary Classical School	Chicago	3 4 5 6	99.6
14	Greeley Elementary School	Winnetka	3 4	99.4
15	Skinner Elementary School	Chicago	345678	99.2
16	Butler Jr High School	Oak Brook	678	99.2
17	Middlefork Primary School	Northfield	3	99.0
18	Crow Island Elementary School	Winnetka	3 4	99.0
19	Morgan Park High School	Chicago	7 8	98.9
20	Greenbriar Elementary School	Northbrook	3 4 5	98.9
21	Twin Groves Middle School	Buffalo Grove	678	98.9
22	Marie Murphy School	Wilmette	678	98.7

23	The James Cage Abols apps	Kenilworth	345678	98. Search chicagotribune.com
24	Centennial School	Orland Park	3	98.6
25	Roslyn Road Elementary School	Barrington	3 4 5	98.6
26	Elm Elementary School	Burr Ridge	3 4 5	98.5
27	McKenzie Elementary School	Wilmette	3 4	98.4
28	George B Carpenter Elementary School	Park Ridge	3 4 5	98.3
29	Hinsdale Middle School	Hinsdale	678	98.3
30	The Lane Elementary School	Hinsdale	3 4 5	98.2
31	Walker School	Clarendon Hills	3 4 5	98.1
32	North Barrington Elementary School	Barrington	3 4 5	98.1
33	John Laidlaw Elementary School	Western Springs	3 4 5	98,0
34	Westmoor Elementary School	Northbrook	3 4 5	98.0
35	The Skokie School	Winnetka	5 6	98.0
36	Clarendon Hills Middle School	Clarendon Hills	678	98.0
37	Monroe Elementary School	Hinsdale	3 4 5	98.0
38	Oak Elementary School	Hinsdale	3 4 5	98.0
39	Deer Path Middle School East	Lake Forest	5 6	98.0
40	Daniel Wright Jr High School	Lincolnshire	5678	98.0
41	Greenbrier Elementary School	Arlington Heights	3 4 5	97.9
42	Wescott Elementary School	Northbrook	3 4 5	97.9
43	Madison Elementary School	Hinsdale	3 4 5	97.9
44	Jefferson Elementary School	Elmhurst	3 4 5	97,9
45	Kildeer Countryside Elementary School	Long Grove	3 4 5	97.9
46	Barbara B Rose Elementary School	South Barrington	3 4 5	97.9
47	Eisenhower Academy	Joliet	3 4 5	97.8
48	Hawthome Elementary Scholastic Academy	Chicago	3 4 5 6 7 8	97.7
49	Avoca West Elementary School	Glenview	3 4 5	97.7
50	Harper Elementary School	Wilmette	3 4	97.7

Chicago Tribune, 435 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60611 | Terms of service | Privacy | Feedback